MORGAN COUNTY, COLORADO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION NO. 2022 BCC 018

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE MORGAN COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE FOR PLANNING SERVICES BY THE ADOPTION OF NEW FEES

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners adopted new regulations concerning wind energy facilities, solar collectors, and battery energy storage systems; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to adopt application fees for applications associated with these uses.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Morgan County Board of County Commissioners as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The following application fees are hereby adopted and shall be added to the Morgan County Fee Schedule for Planning Services:

Building-Mounted Wind Energy Facility	
Application Fee	\$500.00
Ground-Mounted Wind Energy Facility	
Application Fee	\$1.00/acre, min. \$5,000.00
Permit Fee	\$1,000.00/MW
Accessory Ground-Mounted and Building Mounted Solar Collectors Facilities - Residential Application Fee	\$500.00
Accessory Ground-Mounted and Building-Mounted Solar Collector Facilities – Nonresidential/Fewer than 2 MW Application Fee	\$1000.00
Principal Solar Collectors	
Application Fee	\$1.00/acre, min. \$5,000.00
Permit Fee	\$1,000.00/MW
BESS	

Application Fee	\$1.00/acre, min. \$5,000.00
Permit Fee	\$1,000.00/MW

Section 2. The Fee Schedule shall be amended to reflect that the fees adopted in this Resolution control over any general application fees adopted by the Board of County Commissioners.

APPROVED this $\frac{\partial S}{\partial t} day of ($ 2022. BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MORGAN COUNTY, COLORADO Jon J. Becker, Chair Gordon H. Westhoff, Commissioner Mark A. Arndt, Commissioner ATTEST: (SEAL) IINA Susan Bailey, Clerk to the Board